
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
4th Merit List For BS Biotechnology

Open Merit
(Wednesday 30th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Biotechnology Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 01 Sep 2023 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Biotechnology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 689 MUNEER AHMAD ALLAH WASAYA F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

997/1100 (
90.636 )

420/505
(83.168 )

0 85.411 Fee Chalan
Missing

2 5803 MUHAMMAD
SALMAN
NADEEM

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

873/1100 (
79.364 )

359/505
(71.089 )

0 73.571 Fee Chalan
Missing

3 4257 ALI ARBAB MUHAMMAD AKRAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

746/1100 (
67.818 )

211/505
(41.782 )

0 *

4 4037 ILSA MUEED MUHAMMAD ABDUL
MUEED FARAN
SIDDIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

579/1100 (
52.636 )

242/505
(47.921 )

0 * Documents
Missing

5 5596 SABA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

813/1100 (
73.909 )

193/505
(38.218 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

6 3116 MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

BASHIR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

597/1100 (
54.273 )

234/505
(46.337 )

0 *



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

7 4083 M MUGHSHAF M KAMRAN YAQOOB F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

662/1100 (
60.182 )

219/505
(43.366 )

0 *

8 1156 MOON SHOUKAT SHOKAT ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

812/1100 (
73.818 )

187/505
(37.030 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

9 3999 KASHAF GULAM RASOOL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

571/1100 (
51.909 )

233/505
(46.139 )

0 *

10 3601 MUHAMMAD
KHUBAIB AZHAR

MUHAMMAD AZHAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

100/852 (
11.737 )

347/550
(63.091 )

0 *

11 5641 SYEDA EMAN-E-
ZAINAB

SYED ASAD KAMRAN
WAJID

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 342/505
(67.723 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

12 3990 MUHAMMAD
AWAIS GHAFAR

HAJI ABDUL GHAFAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

817/1100 (
74.273 )

181/505
(35.842 )

0 *

13 5151 QAYYOUM ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

534/1100 (
48.545 )

220/505
(43.564 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

14 2657 AYMAN SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

679/1100 (
61.727 )

178/505
(35.248 )

0 *

15 2915 MUDASIR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

692/1100 (
62.909 )

174/505
(34.455 )

0 * Documents
Missing

16 6548 MUHAMMAD
HUZAIFA RANA

MUHAMMAD AMJAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 246/505
(48.713 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

17 6783 FAKIHA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 237/505
(46.931 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing


