## MNS University of Agriculture Multan 4th Merit List For BS Biotechnology Open Merit (Wednesday 30th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Biotechnology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 01 Sep 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

## NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Biotechnology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

## **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	689	MUNEER AHMAD	ALLAH WASAYA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	997/1100 ( 90.636 )	420/505 (83.168)	0	85.411	Fee Chalan Missing
2	5803	MUHAMMAD SALMAN NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	873/1100 ( 79.364 )	359/505 (71.089)	0	73.571	Fee Chalan Missing
3	4257	ALI ARBAB	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	746/1100 ( 67.818 )	211/505 (41.782)	0	*	
4	4037	ILSA MUEED	MUHAMMAD ABDUL MUEED FARAN SIDDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	579/1100 ( 52.636 )	242/505 (47.921)	0	*	Documents Missing
5	5596	SABA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	813/1100 ( 73.909 )	193/505 (38.218)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
6	3116	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	BASHIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	597/1100 ( 54.273 )	234/505 (46.337)	0	*	

	<b>Errors and Omissions are Excepted</b>	
--	------------------------------------------	--

					•				
7	4083	M MUGHSHAF	M KAMRAN YAQOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	662/1100 ( 60.182 )	219/505 (43.366)	0	*	
8	1156	MOON SHOUKAT	SHOKAT ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	812/1100 ( 73.818)	187/505 (37.030)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
9	3999	KASHAF	GULAM RASOOL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	571/1100 ( 51.909 )	233/505 (46.139)	0	*	
10	3601	MUHAMMAD KHUBAIB AZHAR	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	100/852 ( 11.737 )	347/550 (63.091)	0	*	
11	5641	SYEDA EMAN-E- ZAINAB	SYED ASAD KAMRAN WAJID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 ( 0 )	342/505 (67.723)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
12	3990	MUHAMMAD AWAIS GHAFAR	HAJI ABDUL GHAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	817/1100 ( 74.273 )	181/505 (35.842)	0	*	
13	5151	QAYYOUM ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	534/1100 ( 48.545 )	220/505 (43.564)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
14	2657	AYMAN SAJJAD	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	679/1100 ( 61.727 )	178/505 (35.248)	0	*	
15	2915	MUDASIR IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	692/1100 ( 62.909 )	174/505 (34.455)	0	*	Documents Missing
16	6548	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA RANA	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 ( 0 )	246/505 (48.713)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
17	6783	FAKIHA ARIF	MUHAMMAD ARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 ( 0 )	237/505 (46.931)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing